Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau

National Revenue Center Report Date:
Statistical Report - Distilled Spirit 14-May-07
Reporting Period: December 2006 Report Symbol:

TTB S 5110-12-2006

Current Year
Cumulative Year to
Current Month Date
Net Production
Whisky 8,488,951 93,748,909
Brandy 642,596 11,290,888
Rum, Gin and Vodka 866,670 9,979,263
Alcohol 174,671,037 1,952,628,726
Production Total 184,669,254 2,067,647,786
Withdrawals
Taxable 17,222,323 252,973,939
Tax Free
For addition to wine Total 641,790 10,731,768
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ* 4,738,519 85,086,380
For use US, Hospital, Education 917,188 3,355,274
For research, testing 1,806 83,181
Tax Free Total 6,299,303 99,256,603
*CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
End-of-Month Inventory
Whisky 412,278,187
Brandy 43,504,030
Rum, Gin and Vodka 7,333,007
Alcohol and Spirits 41,976,186
Miscellaneous 639,924
Total 505,731,334
Materials used in Production (pounds)
Corn 1,134,406,180 13,465,913,661
Rye 12,765,147 130,905,586
Malt, Barley & Other 9,711,761 107,333,916
Wheat & Sorghum 12,878,169 142,074,791
Total Grain 1,169,761,257 13,846,227,954

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees
Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.
http://www.tth.gov



STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRITS

Current Month

Bottled For Domestic Use (in wine gallons)
Whisky
Brandy
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
Virgin Islands
Others
Gin
Vodka
Cordials
Cocktails
Tequila
Alcohol & Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous
Non-Whisky Total
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky

Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in wine gallons)
Total

Bottled for Export
Whisky
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila and Alcohol
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails, and Misc.
Total
Grand Total

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended
Data does not contain re-distillation

4,594,189
908,601
2,132,543
404,342
244,982
1,295,782
5,493,865
3,643,325
292,192
793,205
513,542
15,722,379
20,316,568

28,098

904,079
165,591
61,933
1,131,603
21,476,269

TTB S 5110-12-2006

Current Year
Cumulative Year to
Date

66,367,722
15,371,299
24,398,950
7,943,943
3,441,683
17,471,369
87,081,843
56,377,784
6,987,667
16,436,324
7,232,839
242,743,701
309,111,423

573,815

19,753,901
1,898,086
1,730,607

23,382,594

333,067,832
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All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees

Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.
http://www.ttb.gov



STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRITS

Spirits Dumped to Processing
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits
Imported Whisky
Domestic Whisky

Brandy

Imported Rum: Puerto Rican

Gin
Vodka

Virgin Islands
Other

Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.

Tequila
Total

Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits

Wine

Alcohol Flavoring Materials

Bottled Imports

Imported Whisky

Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
Virgin Islands
Other

Alcohol, Neutral

Spirits, Gin and Vodka

Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.

Tequila
Total

Operations at Denaturing Facility
Completely Denatured Alcohol

Production

Withdrawals: Other than Fuel

Fuel

Used in Manufacture of Articles
Ending Inventory

Specially Denatured Alcohol and Rum

Production
Withdrawals

Used in Manufacture of Articles
Ending Inventory

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

Current Month

4,928,225
1,540,121
3,735,858
900,408
1,519,960
325,682
174,168
1,105,187
872,163
468,643
949,733
16,520,148

1,110,195
182,695

1,682,445
1,588,316
245,796
84,517
204,586
625,890
695,552
5,127,102

85,559,568
18,443,960
61,588,429

264,761
29,066,810

17,730,090
11,982,104
3,884,059
3,201,438

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

TTB S 5110-12-2006

Current Year
Cumulative Year to
Date

88,131,537
22,843,991
57,608,109
14,387,117
21,278,298
7,462,797
2,516,563
10,831,133
11,174,829
9,202,130
15,917,084
261,353,588

17,537,876
3,009,704

21,319,052
17,965,311
4,553,492
2,409,965
3,096,045
10,627,079
14,283,081
74,254,025

1,325,918,164
427,480,955
1,109,693,833
20,557,202

267,311,694
167,056,595
60,329,996
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All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees

Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.tth.gov



