SBACCO TAX AL	Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau National Revenue Center Report Date:		
THE PARTY OF THE P	Statistical Report - Distilled Spirit	14-May-07	
	Reporting Period: December 2006	Report Symbol:	
THE OWNERS		TTB S 5110-12-2006	
T	Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	
Net Production			
Whisky	8,488,951	93,748,909	
Brandy	642,596	11,290,888	
Rum, Gin and Vodka	866,670	9,979,263	
Alcohol	174,671,037	1,952,628,726	
Production Total	184,669,254	2,067,647,786	
Withdrawals			
Taxable	17,222,323	252,973,939	
Tax Free			
For addition to wine Total	641,790	10,731,768	
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ*	4,738,519	85,086,380	
For use US, Hospital, Education	917,188	3,355,274	
For research, testing	1,806	83,181	
Tax Free Total	6,299,303	99,256,603	
*CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse;	FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone		
End-of-Month Inventory			
Whisky	412,278,187		
Brandy	43,504,030		
Rum, Gin and Vodka	7,333,007		
Alcohol and Spirits	41,976,186		
Miscellaneous	639,924		
Total	505,731,334		
Materials used in Production (pounds)		
Corn	1,134,406,180	13,465,913,661	
Rye	12,765,147	130,905,586	
Malt, Barley & Other	9,711,761	107,333,916	
Wheat & Sorghum	12,878,169	142,074,791	
Total Grain	1,169,761,257	13,846,227,954	

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov

STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRITS

TTB S 5110-12-2006 PAGE 2 of 3

		Current Year Cumulative Year to
	Current Month	Date
Bottled For Domestic Use (in wine gallons)		
Whisky	4,594,189	66,367,722
Brandy	908,601	15,371,299
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	2,132,543	24,398,950
Virgin Islands	404,342	7,943,943
Others	244,982	3,441,683
Gin	1,295,782	17,471,369
Vodka	5,493,865	87,081,843
Cordials	3,643,325	56,377,784
Cocktails	292,192	6,987,667
Tequila	793,205	16,436,324
Alcohol & Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous	513,542	7,232,839
Non-Whisky Total	15,722,379	242,743,701
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky	20,316,568	309,111,423
Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in wine gallons)	
Total	28,098	573,815
Bottled for Export		
Whisky	904,079	19,753,901
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila and Alcohol	165,591	1,898,086
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails, and Misc.	61,933	1,730,607
Total	1,131,603	23,382,594
Grand Total	21,476,269	333,067,832

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov

STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRITS

TTB S 5110-12-2006

		Current Year Cumulative Year to
Catala David de Ducasta	Current Month	Date
Spirits Dumped to Processing	4 028 225	99 121 527
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits	4,928,225	88,131,537
Imported Whisky Domestic Whisky	1,540,121	22,843,991
Brandy	3,735,858 900,408	57,608,109
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	1,519,960	14,387,117 21,278,298
Virgin Islands	325,682	7,462,797
Other	174,168	2,516,563
Gin	1,105,187	10,831,133
Vodka	872.163	11,174,829
Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.	468,643	9,202,130
Tequila	949.733	15,917,084
Total	16,520,148	261,353,588
Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits		
Wine	1,110,195	17,537,876
Alcohol Flavoring Materials	182,695	3,009,704
Bottled Imports		
Imported Whisky	1,682,445	21,319,052
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	1,588,316	17,965,311
Virgin Islands	245,796	4,553,492
Other	84,517	2,409,965
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin and Vodka	204,586	3,096,045
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.	625,890	10,627,079
Tequila	695,552	14,283,081
Total	5,127,102	74,254,025
Operations at Denaturing Facility Completely Denatured Alcohol		
Production	85,559,568	1,325,918,164
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel	18,443,960	427,480,955
Fuel	61,588,429	1,109,693,833
Used in Manufacture of Articles	264,761	20,557,202
Ending Inventory	29,066,810	
Specially Denatured Alcohol and Rum		
Production	17,730,090	267,311,694
Withdrawals	11,982,104	167,056,595
Used in Manufacture of Articles	3,884,059	60,329,996
Ending Inventory	3,201,438	

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov